(a) Resident’s salary shall be indicated in program contract presented to resident prior to employment.  Such 
salary shall be paid in the normal course of Community’s payroll subject to appropriate withholds and 
authorized deductions.   

(b) Resident shall receive a start bonus of Seven Thousand Five hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($7,500.00), 

subject to appropriate withholds and authorized deductions (the “Start Bonus”).  The Start Bonus shall 
be paid to Resident no later than the second scheduled bi-weekly payroll date following the 
Commencement Date.  In the event Resident fails to complete his/her first year of residency with

[...]

In the event the final payment hereunder 
is insufficient to meet this amount, then Resident agrees to pay said difference to Community within 
thirty (30) days following the termination of this Agreement. 

(c) Resident shall be granted an annual allowance of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 

($2,500.00) for continuing medical education (“CME”) expenses subject to approval by the Program 
Director or designated assistant.   Any portion of the annual allowance not used during a contract year 
shall expire and shall not carry over to the following contract year.

[...]

Resident salary will 
be communicated via promotion letters from the program.  Such salary shall be paid in the normal course 
of Community’s payroll subject to appropriate withholds and authorized deductions.   

(b) Resident shall be granted an annual allowance of Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 

($2,500.00) for continuing medical education (“CME”) expenses subject to approval by the Program 
Director or designated assistant.   Any portion of the annual allowance not used during a contract year 
shall expire and shall not carry over to the following contract year.